Attachment D

South & Wilcox Roundabout Timeline

Timeframe

312
313
313
313
3/5
310
3/11
3/15
3/22
4/1
4/6
4/7
4/7
4/8
4/15
7/30
81

Town Council Construction Overview

Begin early construction work at Phelps/Wilcox to prepare for construction
Confluence begins permitting process for traffic control and ROW permits
Confluence supplies public outreach plan to staff

All ROW parcels acquired

Construction bids due to Confluence

Confluence to provide selection of lowest responsible bidder to Town
Staff determines selection of lowest responsible bidder

Enter Town Council Packet into Granicus

Escrow fund established for construction progress payments

Town Council construction bid concurrence

Notice to Proceed to Confluence

Complete Phelps/Perry connection

Close South & Wilcox intersection and start detours

Parking structure open for use

Construction improvements complete at South Wilcox

Open South & Wilcox
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