South & Wilcox Roundabout Timeline

Timeframe	Action
3/2	Town Council Construction Overview
3/3	Begin early construction work at Phelps/Wilcox to prepare for construction
3/3	Confluence begins permitting process for traffic control and ROW permits
3/3	Confluence supplies public outreach plan to staff
3/5	All ROW parcels acquired
3/10	Construction bids due to Confluence
3/11	Confluence to provide selection of lowest responsible bidder to Town
3/15	Staff determines selection of lowest responsible bidder
3/22	Enter Town Council Packet into Granicus
4/1	Escrow fund established for construction progress payments
4/6	Town Council construction bid concurrence
4/7	Notice to Proceed to Confluence
4/7	Complete Phelps/Perry connection
4/8	Close South & Wilcox intersection and start detours
4/15	Parking structure open for use
7/30	Construction improvements complete at South Wilcox
8/1	Open South & Wilcox